 Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
HE-69xx Surface-Mount Duct Humidity and Temperature
Sensors
Product Bulletin Code No. LIT-12012444
Issued October 2019
Introduction
The HE-6900 series product line delivers ±3% relative
humidity (RH) sensing products.

4
Table 2: HE-69xx Surface-Mount Duct Humidity and Temperature Sensor
Ordering Code Number  H E - 6 9 3 N S -
Application H = Humidity sensing
Device
Function
E = Element
-69
Temperature
Sensor Type
Y = 10k ohm Thermistor, Type III
1 = 1000 ohm Nickel
4 = 2.252k ohm Thermistor, ±0.2°C (±0.36°F)
5 = 1000 ohm Platinum, Class A
6 = 10k ohm Thermistor, Type II
Humidity
Sensor
Accuracy
3 = ±3%
Output
Signal
0 = 0 to 10 VDC
5 = 0 to 5 VDC proportional output
N
Enclosure
Style
S = Duct, surface mount, grey
Logo 0 = Johnson Controls
2 = No logo
Table 3: Humidity and Temperature Sensors
Product Code Number Temperature Sensor Type Output Signal Logo
HE-69130NS-0 1.0k ohm Nickel 0 to 10 VDC Johnson Controls
HE-69135NS-0 1.0k ohm Nickel 0 to 5 VDC Johnson Controls
HE-69435NS-0 2.252k ohm Thermistor, ±0.2°C (±0.36°F) 0 to 5 VDC Johnson Controls
HE-69530NS-0 1000 ohm Platinum, Class A 0 to 10 VDC Johnson Controls
HE-69630NS-0 10k ohm Thermistor, Type II 0 to 10 VDC Johnson Controls
HE-69630NS-2 10k ohm Thermistor, Type II 0 to 10 VDC No logo
HE-69Y35NS-0 10k ohm Thermistor, Type III 0 to 5 VDC Johnson Controls
Table 4: Accessories
Product Code
Number
Description
ACC-BRKT-100 Mounting Bracket for mounting the
sensor perpendicular to the duct; 3.25
H x 3.62 W x 0.75 in. D (83 x 92 x 19
mm)
ACC-CBL-100 Wiring Harness, 53 in. (1.3 m)
F
IG
: b
ra
ck
e
t
HE-69xx Surface-Mount Duct Humidity and Temperature Sensors Product Bulletin
5
Technical specifications
HE-69xx Surface-Mount Duct Humidity and Temperature Sensors
Power Requirements 14 to 30 VDC or 20 to 30 VAC at 50/60 Hz, Class 2
Current Draw 3 mA with no load; 25 mA maximum
Output
Signal
HE-69xx0NS
HE-69xx5NS
 0 to 10 VDC, into 1k ohm minimum load
 0 to 5 VDC, into 1k ohm minimum load
Humidity Element at 77°F (25°C) Accuracy: ±3% RH for 20 to 80% RH
±5% RH for 10 to 20% and 80 to 90% RH